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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P., et al., 
 

Debtors. 

)
)
)
)
)
) 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 18-12378 (KG) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

  
 Pursuant to Rule 9010-2(b) of the Local Rules of Bankruptcy Practice and Procedure of 

the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, please take notice that Karen B. 

Skomorucha Owens, of Ashby & Geddes, P.A., hereby withdraws her appearance as counsel to 

North American Pipeline Equipment Company, LLC, Bechtel Oil, Gas & Chemicals, Inc., and Ohio 

Welded Company LLC (collectively, the “Parties”) in the above-captioned cases.  Undersigned 

counsel from Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP and Ashby & Geddes, P.A. will continue as counsel 

to the Parties.  
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Dated:  June 11, 2019 

ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A. 
 
/s/ William P. Bowden                
William P. Bowden (I.D. #2553) 
Katharina Earle (I.D. #6348) 
500 Delaware Avenue, 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 1150 
Wilmington, DE  19899-1150 
Telephone:  (302) 654-1888 
Facsimile:  (302) 654-2067 
Email: wbowden@ashbygeddes.com  
Email: kearle@ashbygeddes.com 
 
-and- 
 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
Michael A. Rosenthal, Esq. 
Matthew K. Kelsey, Esq. 
J. Eric Wise, Esq. 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10166 
Telephone: (212) 351-4000 
Facsimile: (212) 351-4035 
Email: mrosenthal@gibsondunn.com   
Email: mkelsey@gibsondunn.com  
Email: ewise@gibsondunn.com 
 
Counsel to the Parties 

 

ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A. 
 
/s/ Karen B. Skomorucha Owens                  
Karen B. Skomorucha Owens (I.D. #4759) 
500 Delaware Avenue, 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 1150 
Wilmington, DE  19899 
Telephone: (302) 654-1888 
Facsimile: (302) 654-2067 
Email: kowens@ashbygeddes.com 

Withdrawing Counsel to the Parties 
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